Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
ZHM...ST Series
Gear Flow Meters
for lubricating, non lubricating and abrasive fluids
2

Technical Data
1) Average values with single-pickup TYP VTE*/P. Use twin-pickup for higher resolution.
* Detailed type code on request
Applications
• Waterborne paints, clear coatings,
2-component paints, highly-filled metal
paints and softfeel paints
• Coating wax, glues, PVC, epoxy resin,
highly-filled and abrasive fluids
• Polyol- and isocyanate
• Oil, fat (also food and cosmetics)
• Filling processes
• Dosing systems
• Lubrication-monitoring
• Light acids and alkalis
Features
• High output frequency
• Short response
• Resistant to pressure up to 630 bar
• Puls duplication- and quadruplication
• Stainless materials
• Corrosion-resistant design
• Applicable also in ESTA facilities
Type Measuring range,
l/min
K-Factor,
pulses/l1)
max. Pressure,
bar
Frequency,
in Hz1)
Weight,
kg
ZHM 01* 0.005 to 1 41,000 630 3.4 to 680 1.3
ZHM 01/11)* 0.005 to 2 26,500 630 2.2 to 880 1.3
ZHM 01/21)* 0.02 to 3 14,000 630 4.6 to 700 1.6
ZHM 02/11)* 0.05 to 2 8,200 630 6.8 to 273 2.1
ZHM 021)* 0.1 to 7 4,200 630 7 to 490 2.2
ZHM 03* 0.5 to 25 1,740 630 14 to 730 2.9
ZHM 04* 0.5 to 70 475 630 4 to 560 8.5
ZHM 05* 5 to 150 134 400 11 to 340 23
ZHM 06/1* 5 to 250 106 400 8.8 to 450 27
ZHM 06* 20 to 500 53 400 18 to 450 35
ZHM 07* 50 to 1,000 24 400 20 to 400 66.5
3
ZHM ST - Gear Flow Meters
General
Linearity ± 0.5% of actual flow (≥ 30 mm²/s; up to 0.1% with linearization electronics)
Repeatability ± 0.1%
Materials Housing: as per DIN 1.4305 (SS303),
Gears: as per DIN 1.4122
Bearing: Carbide
Sealing: FKM, PTFE, NBR, Isolast®, Kalrez®
Medium temperature -20 to +180°C (higher temperatures on request)
Dimensions See drawing (page 4 to 5)
Pickup Selection
Criteria
Type VTE * WT */
WI* VIE * IF * /
VIEG VTC * VTB * TD * VHE* FOP *
Drilling type1) E E E E E E D E E/F
M